

KPL/2017-18/BSE
14.02.2018



Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
25th Floor, Dalal Street
MUMBAI - 400 001

Scrip Code : 530299

National Stock Exchange Of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza 5th Floor
Plot No.C/1, G Block
Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E)
MUMBAI - 400 051

Scrip Code : KOTHARIPRO

Sub : UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

Dear sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30(2) & 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed herewith the following :-

- (1) The Unaudited Financial Results of our Company for the Third Quarter & Nine months ended 31st December, 2017, prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standard – (Ind-AS), which have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today. Please note that the aforesaid board meeting commenced at 12.00 Noon and concluded at 5.00 P.M.
- (2) Please also find attached herewith Limited Review Report given by the Auditors of our Company.

Kindly take the aforesaid information on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
for **KOTHARI PRODUCTS LTD.**


(RAJ KUMAR GUPTA)
CS & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

FCS – 3281

Address :

“Pan Parag House
24/19, The Mall,
Kanpur

End: a/a



Regd. Off. : " Pan Parag House", 24/19, The Mall, Kanpur - 208 001 (INDIA)

Phone : +91 512 2312171-72-73-74 • Fax: +91 512 2312058

E-mail: kothari@panparag.com

CIN No. - L 16008 UP 1983 PLC 006254

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2017

(Rupees in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	Standalone				Year Ended 31.03.2017 AUDITED
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		
	31.12.2017	30.09.2017	31.12.2016	31.12.2017	
I. Revenue from operations	105,822	119,323	112,188	334,573	332,676
II. Other income	1,039	875	68	2,894	2,026
III.Total Revenue (I + II)	106,861	120,198	112,256	337,467	334,702
IV Expenses					
Cost of material consumed	-	-	-	-	-
Purchase of stock-in-trade	101,636	115,990	108,701	323,736	320,933
Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	587	-751	-254	-187	305
Employee benefit expense	65	73	58	204	169
Depreciation and amortisation expense	51	57	39	151	112
Other Expenses	1,842	2,586	1,417	7,189	4,808
Finance Costs	314	217	647	842	1,844
Total Expenses	104,495	118,172	110,608	331,935	328,171
V. Profit before Exceptional and Extra Ordinary Items and Tax (III-IV)	2,366	2,026	1,648	5,532	6,531
VI. Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
VII. Profit before Extra Ordinary Items and Tax (V-VI)	2,366	2,026	1,648	5,532	6,531
VIII. Extra Ordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-
IX. Profit before Tax (VII - VIII)	2,366	2,026	1,648	5,532	6,531
X. Tax Expense					
1. Current tax	591	501	657	1,278	1,950
2. Deferred tax	228	200	-77	637	305
XI. Profit/(Loss) for the period from Continuing Operations (IX - X)	1,547	1,325	1,068	3,617	4,276
XII. Profit/(Loss) from Discontinuing Operations	-	-	-	-	-
XIII. Tax Expense of Discontinuing Operations	-	-	-	-	-
XIV. Profit/(Loss) from Discontinuing Operations (after Tax) (XII-XIII)	-	-	-	-	-
XV. PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (XI+XIV)	1,547	1,325	1,068	3,617	4,276
XVI. Other Comprehensive Income					
A. Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
Income Tax relating to these Items	-	-	-	-	-
B. Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
Income Tax relating to these Items	-	-	-	-	-
Other Comprehensive Income for the Period (Net of Tax)	-	-	-	-	-
XVII.TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD (XV+XVI)	1,547	1,325	1,068	3,617	4,276
XVIII. Earnings per Equity Share :					
1. Basic (Not Annualised)	5.18	4.44	3.58	12.12	14.33
2. Diluted (Not Annualised)	5.18	4.44	3.58	12.12	14.33

For KOTHARI PRODUCTS LTD.

RFPRAK KOTHARI

